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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. No. _
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK %'q58 ¢
C/O WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

4660 TRINDLE ROAD, 3" FLOOR

CAMP HILL, PA 17011

Plaintiff , Type of Case: Contract
Type of Pleading:
VS.
Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff
CONNIE D DIEHL

441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

DOUGLAS W TAYLOR

441 SURVEYOR RUN RD

CLEARFIELD PA 168300000
Defendant(s)

D,ate: ZS( 3/‘/0& %/

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617 -

Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew.C-

David R. Galloway #87326@&1%%
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000

Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

FIL cc
g ';%%ieig%

William A. Sha Al—\z I ay |
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts w 'g‘b‘w



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION.L.L.C. No. 260, - (458 -(D
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK :

Plaintiff

VS :CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CONNIE D DIEHL ' )
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR o
Defendant(s)

\
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the Court
your defenses or objections to the claims set/forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so, the case may proceed without you and a judgmeént may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed or any other claim or relief requested by the
Plaintiff. You may lose money or property rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Clearfield County Courthouse
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830-
814-765-2641

CCP Notice to Defend
W&A File No. 159501099



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. :No.
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK :
Plaintiff

VS :
:CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CONNIE D DIEHL : :
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR
Defendant(s)

NOTICIA

USTED HA SIDO DEMANDADO/A EN LA CORTE. Si usted desea defender conta la
demanda puestas en las siguientes paginas, usted tienen que tomar accién dentro veinte (20) dias
después que esta Demanda y Aviso es servido, con entrando por escrito una aparencia
personalmente o por un abogado y archivando por escrito con la Corte sus defensas o objeciones
a las demandas puestas en esta contra usted. Usted es advertido que si falla de hacerlo el caso
puede proceder sin usted y un juzgamiento puede ser entrado conta usted por la Corte sin mas
aviso por cualquier dinero reclamado en la Demanda o por cualquier otro reclamo o alivio

solicitado por Demandante. Usted puede perder dinero o propiedad o otros derechos importante
para usted.

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO ENSEGUIDA. SI USTED
NO TIENE UN ABOGADO, VAYA O LLAME POR TELEFONO LA OFICINA FIJADA
AQUI ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA PUEDE PROVEERE CON INFORMACION DE COMO
CONSEGUIR UN ABOGADO.

SI USTED NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UN ABOGADO, ESTA OFICINA PUEDE
PROVEERE INFORMACION ACERCA AGENCIAS. QUE PUEDAN OFRECER
SERVICIOS LEGAL A PERSONAS ELIGIBLE AQ UN HONORARIO REDUCIDO O
GRATIS.

Clearfield County Courthouse
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830-
814-765-2641

CCP Notice to Defend
W&A File No. 159501099




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. ‘ : No.
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK :
Plaintiff
VS
- CONNIE D DIEHL e : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
- DOUGLAS W TAYLOR :
Defendant(s) &
\
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, by and through its attorneys and the law firm of Wolpoff &
» Abramson, LLP, and files this Complaint and in!support aivers as follows:

L. Plaintiff is PALISADES COLLEFTION,L.L.C. ASSIGNEE OF CHASE
MANHATTAN BANK , located at 210 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632-.

2. . Defendant, CONNIE D DIEHL, is an adult individual with a last known address of 441
Surveyor Run Rd Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA 16830.

3. Defendant, DOUGLAS W TAYLOR, is an adult individual with a last known éddress of

441 Surveyor Run Rd Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA 16830-0000.

4, It is averred that Defendants were issued an open ended credit account (hereinafter
"Account").
5. At all relevant times material hereto, Defendants have been regular users of said Account

for the purchase of products, goods and/or for obtaining services.
6. Defendants were provided with copies of the Statement of Accounts showing all debits

and credits for transactions on the aforementioned credit card account to which there was no bona fide

CCP Cmplt - WOR 2 1
W&A File No. 159501099



~ objection by Defendants. A true and correct copy of the Statement of Account is attached hereto,

incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “A”.

Defendants did not object to the above-mentioned statements submitted by Plaintiff

. and/or its assignors to Defendants.

8. As of the date of this Complaint, the remaining balance due, owing and unpaid on

| Defendants' credit card account as a result of the charges made by said Defendants and/or any

authorized users is the sum of $6,005.83.
0. Pursuant to the applicable Pennsylvania law, any unpaid or delinquent balances on said
account shall continue to bear interest at the rate of 18 %.

10.  The amount of interest which has accrued from the charge off date is the sum of
$1,163.97.

11.  As of the filing of this Complaint, Plaintiff has incurred reasonable attorney’s fees from

 the law office of Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP in the collection of the amounts due from Defendants

~ incident to the within action based upon 20% of the principal amount due and owing, and Plaintiff shall

continue to incur such attorney’s fees through the conclusion of the proceedings.

12. The amount of attorney’s fees which has a.ccrued is the sum of $1,201.17. |

13. - Despite réasonable and repeated demands for payment, Defendants have refused and
continue to refuse to pay all sums due and owing on the aférementioned account balance, all to the
damage and detriment of the Plaintiff.

-14.  Plaintiff performed any and all conditions precedent to the bringing of this action.

15. The amount in controversy is within the jurisdictional amount requiring compulsory
arbitration.
CCP Cmplt - WOR 2 2

W&A File No. 159501099



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court enter Judgment in favor of
- the Plaintiff and against Defendants in the amount of $6,005.83, reasonable attorney's fees in the amount

of $1,201.17, plus interest in the amount of $1,163.97, plus costs of this action and any other relief as

this Court deems just and reasonable.

Date: Z/i/z Xy

CCP Cmplt - WOR 2
W&A File No. 159501099

Reéspectfully Submitted,

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Danicl F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippic #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hil%, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION
The undersigned hereby states th.at they are the attorney for the Plaintiff who is located outside
of this jurisdiction and in order to file the within docﬁment in an expedient and timely manner, they are
. authorized to take this verificatioﬂ on behalf of said Plaintiff in the within action and verifies that the
statements made in the foregoing Pleading are true and correct to the best of their knowledge,
information, and belief, based upon information provided by the Plaintiff.
The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Z/ 32[? & 3 %’

Amy F'./Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 '
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff -

CCP Cmplt - WOR 2 4
W&A File No. 159501099



Exhibit "A"
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PLAINTIFF = 425230 .
ACCOUNT NUMBER = 5183381239008628
POOL ID = CHASMP

CURRENT BALANCE = 6005.83
LSTPYMTDT = 20050228

CO DATE = 20050630

DEBTOR #1 LAST NAME = DIEHL
DEBTOR #1 FIRST NAME = CONNIE D
DEBTOR #1 MIDDLE NAM =

DEBTOR #1 ADDR 1 = 441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
DEBTOR #1 ADDR 2 =

DEBTOR #1 CITY = CLEARFIELD
DEBTOR #1 STATE = PA

DEBTOR #1 ZIP = 168308722

DEBTOR #1 HOMEPHONE = 0000000000
DEBTOR #1 WORKPHONE = 0000000000
DEBTOR #1 SOCSEC ypii
DEBTOR#1 DOB= =~ — - -
DEBTOR #2 LAST NAME = TAYLOR
DEBTOR #2 FIRST NAME = DOUGLAS W
DEBTOR #2 MIDDLE NAM =

DEBTOR #2 ADDR 1 =

DEBTOR #2 ADDR 2 =

DEBTOR #2 CITY =

DEBTOR #2 STATE =

DEBTOR #2 ZIP =

DEBTOR #2 HOMEPHONE = 0000000000
DEBTOR #2 WORKPHONE = 0000000000
DEBTOR # SOCSEC =

DEBTOR#2 DOB =

DEBTOR = 4139333
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FILED

SEP 08 2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



2 . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 101905
NO: 06-1458-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 2

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC
Vs,
DEFENDANT: CONNIE D. DIEHL and DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR

SHERIFF RETURN
]
NOW, September 15, 2006 AT 9:28 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON CONNIE D. DIEHL DEFENDANT
AT 441 SURVEYOR RD, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CONNIE D.
DIEHL, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/DEHAVEN

FILED
9113 795)

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



]

y # + INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S

DOCKET # 101905
NO: 06-1458-CD

SERVICE# 2 OF 2

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC
VS,
DEFENDANT: CONNIE D. DIEHL and DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR

SHERIFF RETURN
L]

NOW, September 15, 2006 AT 9:28 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR
DEFENDANT AT 441 SURVEYOR RD, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO
CONNIE DIEHL, ADULT AT RESIDENCE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND
MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / DEHAVEN




-+ 7 INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101905

NO: 06-1458-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC
VS.
DEFENDANT: CONNIE D. DIEHL and DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR

SHERIFF RETURN

|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WOLPOFF 50197 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WOLPOFF 50197 28.39
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2006

e
Lyl s

ins
Sheriff






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. No. 06-1458-CD
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Plaintiff : F I LE Q 0490 00}
VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW 3.5 A&

m3:s&
FEB 01 2007
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR William A. Shaw
Defendant(s) Prothonotary/Glerk of Courts

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s), DOUGLAS W TAYLOR, for failure to answer the
Complaint.

(X)  Amount due $8,370.97
Less credits _ $740.00
TOTAL $7630.97, plus interest and costs

(X)) Tcertify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is
calculable as a sum certain from the complaint.

(X)) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or decree), I certify that a copy of this praecipe has
been mailed to each other party who has appeared in the action or 1o his/her Attorney of Record.

(X)) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to
the party against whom judgment is to be entered and to his/her Attorney of Record, if any, after the default occured and at least.ten
days prior to the date of the filing of this praecipe and a copy of the notice is attached.

Date: { h&\o 1_’ %’

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

Now,  Febou ng } 20 ©7 , JUDGMENT IS ENTEREDS ABOVE,

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By:

Deputy

W&A File No. 159501099




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. No. 06-1458-CD
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Plaintiff
VS | CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA.R.C.P. 236

I hereby certify that the precise address of Plaintiff is:

Palisades Collection,L.L.C.
210 Sylvan Avenue
Englewood Cliffs NJ 07632

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant(s) is:
Douglas W Taylor

441 Surveyor Run Rd
Clearfield PA 16830-0000

o N0

Amy F Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 159501099



53
OB GRS oN CENTRE LAWOEFICE S AFFITATED £ Al LOCATIONS INOT BEGIONAL
762 KING FARM BLVD., ROCKVILLE, MD 20850 WOLPOFF & Wﬁﬁ&ﬁ SON ’ L.L.P.

) ) . OFFICES OF WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.] *
Attomeys in the Practice cf Debt Collection BIRMINGHAM, A_ABAMA FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA

REGIONAL OFFICES A National C i ; i ANCHORAGE, ALASKA CLEVELAND, OHIO

P T R Ty T T ollection Attormey Network Firm ALK ,

10605 JUDICIAL DR, BLDG. A-5, FAIRFAX, VA 22030 ( Y ) PHOENIX, ARIZOGNA OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
4650 TRIDLE 2040
S1ON. MARKET ST S76. 1500, WLMIIGTON DF 13599 SUITE 30 BOISE, IDAHO KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
1VALLEY BANK 3L0G,, BOX 1226, CLARKSBLIRG, WV 26302 CAMP HILL, PA 17011 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS SANDY, UTAH

4660 TRINDLE ROAD, STE. 300, CAMP HILL, PA 1701% —_— MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

301 GRANT ST, STE. 4300, PITTS3URGH, PA 15219 717-303-6700 KANSAS CITY, KANSAS RAWLINS, WYOMING

28632 ROADS!DE DR., STE. 265, AGDLRA HILLS, CA 91301 ———— kAEE*r‘N%TEOTbKENTUCKY

39500 HiGH POINTE BLVD., STE. 250, ROVI, Mi 48375 AIRIE, LOUISIANA

300 CANAL VIEV BLVD., ROCHESTER, NY 14623 OUTSIDE THE CAMP HILL LOCAL AREA ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

5215 N. O'CCMNOR BLVD., STE. 1060, -AS COLINAS, TX 75039 (TOLL FREE)

3200 SOUTHWEST “REEWAY, STE. 3320, HOUSTON, TX 77027 1-800-753-0675 ORBAPFUEESASENTANA

111 SOLEDAD ST., STE. 300, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78205 kAt LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

180 GLASTONBURY BLVD., GLASTCNEURY, CT 06033 MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

1201 PEACHTREE STREET, STE. 1717, ATLANTA, GA 30361 FACSIMILE 717-737-9051 CEDAR KNOLLS, NEW JERSEY

301 CARLSON PKWY., STE. 303, MINNETONKA, MN 55305 ———————— RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA W&A Hours of Operation:

489 WHITNEY AVE., 2ND FLOOR, HOLYOKE, MA 01040 PLEASE DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THE CAMP HiLL OFFICE 8am-5p.m. ETM-F

ONE CUMBER_AND PLAZA, 3RD FLOOR, WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
4643 S. ULSTER ST, STE. 800, DENVEA, CO 80237

5355 TOWN CNTER ROAD, STE. 1002 BOCA RATON, Ft 33486
1700 SEVENTH AVE., STE. 2100, SEATTLE, WA 98101

December 04, 2095 @ _—
Douglas W Taylor _ P) V

441 Surveyor Run Rd
Clearfield PA 16830-0000

W&A File No. 159501099 I

RE: PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN
BANK
vs. CONNIE D DIEHL DOUGLAS W TAYLOR

Dear DOUGLAS W TAYLOR:

Enclosed herein please find a 10-Day Notice pursuant to Rule 237.1 of the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

Sincerely,

Amy F. D‘om2 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. ‘Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Center #4000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

Enclosure

cC:

Tkis is an attempt by a debt collector to collect a debt and any information obtained will
be used for that purpose.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. NO. 06-1458-CD
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Plaintiff
\7 3 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CONNIE D DIEHL
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR

Defendant(s)
TC: DOUGLAS W TAYLOR
441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 163300000
DATE OF NOTICE: 12/04/2036

IMPORTANT NOTICE

_ YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
TEH DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

, YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE TE= OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YCU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELEIGIBLE PERSONS
AT A REDUCED FEE OR NOQ FEE,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR !
230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
814-765-2641

(

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #2012359
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File Nc. 159501099



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. No. 06-1458-CD
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
VS
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The undersigned counsel, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am the Attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant,
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR, above-named, is over 21 years of age; is last known to reside at 441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD, County of CLEARFIELD, Pennsylvania is not in the military service of the United States or 1ts Allies,
or otherwise within the provisions of the Sef¥jcemembers Civil Relief Act and its Amendments.

Date: fs H:\Qa

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Amy R. Wise, Notary Public
Hampden Twp., Cumberland County

My Commission Expires Nov. 30,2010

Member, Pennsyivanta Assoclation of Notaries

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 { Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852™>
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300 '

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this a day of—br\tj(}(u 20( ’ I

W&A File No. 159501099

Qmw& A ( Uu@»z)

Notary Pubhc
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. No. 06-1458-CD
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK ' < 3
Plaintiff
VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW (? .
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR ' o
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
(x) Notice is hereby given that a Judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of
$8,370.97, plus interest, on A ’{,Q)ruﬁxu ) ,2007 .
J
j (x) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonot?y in supporthm judgment is/are attached.
By:

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.

Ijate: " l b g’Dﬁ/ : ;;g
Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)
NOTICE SENT TO:  Douglas W Taylor

| 441 Surveyor Run Rd
Clearfield PA 16830-0000

W&A File No. 159501099



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

,f\’)@

Palisades Collection, LLC

Chase Manhattan Bank

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01458-CD
Real Debt: $7,630.97
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Connie D. Diehl Entry: $20.00

Douglas W. Taylor

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment against Douglas W.
Taylor ONLY

Date of Entry: February 1, 2007

Expires: February 1, 2012

Certified from the record this 1st day of February, 2007,

(«),:Ad; Z%@/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e e sk e ofe ok ok o sfe o ok e she sk sie e sfe st sfe sfe sfe sk e she ke ok 2k sk sfe s sie e sle o sk e st s s ok sk sk ok sk vk sk st i ol ok ok sfe ok ok ok st sk sk s e ofe e s sfe sk ok sfe sfe ok e sfe sfe sfe sfe e sfeskosk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C.
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Plaintiff No. 06-1458-CD F I L E D @

VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW APR 1 8 90 U_l

CONNIE D DIEHL w [0
william A. Shaw
Defendant(s) Prothonotary/Clrk of Courts
\ L = XUF
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT TR Covwin

Pe PLEEN
Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s), CONNIE D DIEHL , for failure to answer the o

Complaint. R stTL S

(X) Amountdue $8,370.97
TOTAL $8,370.97, plus interest and costs

(X) Icertify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is
calculable as a sum certain from the complaint.

(X) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or decree), I certify that a copy of this praecipe has
been mailed to each other party who has appeared in the action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

(X)) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to
the party against whom judgment is to be entered and to his/her Attorney of Record, if any, after the default occured and at least ten
days prior to the date of the filing of this praecipe and a copy of the notice is attached.

~

Date: J

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Danie [olf 17
Philip C. Warholic #86}44&%3%)
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

Now, Hemve LY 2007 JUDGMANT IS ENTERED AS ABOVE.
/

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By:

Deputy -

W&A File No. 159501099




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C.

ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK No. 06-1458-CD
Plaintiff
VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CONNIE D DIEHL
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

The undersigned counsel, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am the Attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant, Connie D
Diehl, above-named, is over 21 years of age; is last known to reside at 441 Surveyor Run Road Clearfield, County of
Clearfield, Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions
of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and its Amendments.

Amy F. Doyle #87052 / Dani olfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #863¢1 / Davi Galloway
Tonilyn M. Chippie\#87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #3646

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

Date:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Arny R Wise, Nooay Publc 4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Haéng“den Twp., Cumberand County Camp Hill, PA 17011
My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2010 Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries e
Counsel for Plaintiff

™ ’
SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this &) day of H'OY\\ ,zooﬁi

Notary Public

W & A File No. 159501099



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C.

ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK No. 06-1458-CD
Plaintiff
VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CONNIE D DIEHL
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA.R.C.P. 236

I hereby certify that the precise address of Plaintiff is:
Palisades Collection,L.L.C.

210 Sylvan Avenue
Englewood Cliffs NJ 07632

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant(s) is:

Connie D Diehl
441 Surveyor Run Road
Clearfield PA 16830

Date: ( 0 (

| Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Dagiet-F 17
’ Philip C. Warholic(#863¢1 / David R-Galloway #873
| Tonilyn M. Chippie #878527 Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
1 Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
| Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
‘ Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
i 4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
: Camp Hill, PA 17011
‘ Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 159501099



1AIN OFFICE
WO IRVINSTON CENTRE
02 KING FARM BLVD., ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

{EGIONAL OFFICES

605 JUDICIAL DR., BLDG. A-5, FAIRFAX, VA 22030

7 WEST CARY STREET, RICHMOND, VA 23220

122 GREENWICH RD., VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462

19 N. MARKET ST., STE. 1300, WILMINGTON, DE 19899
VALLEY BANK BLDG., BOX 1226, WV 26302

560 TRINDLE ROAD, STE. 300, CAMP HILL, PA 17011

)1 GRANT ST., STE. 4300, PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

3632 ROADSIDE DR., STE. 265, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
3500 HIGH POINTE BLVD., STE. 250, NOVI, M 48375

)0 CANAL VIEW BLVD., ROCHESTER, NY 14623

215 N. O'CONNOR BLVD., STE. 1060, LAS COLINAS, TX 75039
200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, STE. 3300, HOUSTON, TX 77027
11 SOLEDAD ST., STE. 300, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78205

30 GLASTONBURY BLVD., GLASTONBURY, CT 06033

201 PEACHTREE STREET, STE. 1717, ATLANTA, GA 30361

)1 CARLSON PKWY., STE. 303, MINNETONKA, MN 55305

39 WHITNEY AVE., 2ND FLOOR, HOLYOKE, MA 01040

NE CUMBERLAND PLAZA, 3RD FLOOR, WOONSOCKET, Ri 02895

343 S. ULSTER ST., STE. 820, DENVER, CO 80237

365 TOWN CENTER ROAD, STE. 1002, BOCA RATON, FL 33486

700 SEVENTH AVE., STE. 2100, SEATTLE, WA 98101

CONNIE D DIEHL

WOLPOFF & ABHAMSON, L.L.P.

Attomeys in the Practice of Debt Collection
(A National Collection Attorney Network Firm)

4660 TRINDLE ROAD
SUITE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

717-303-6700

OUTSIDE THE CAMP HILL LOCAL AREA
(TOLL FREE)
1-800-321-8467

FACSIMILE 717-737-9051

PLEASE DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THE CAMP HILL OFFICE

February 06, 2007

441 SURVEYOR RUN ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

NATIONAL COLLECTION ATTORNEY NETWORK

AFFILIATED FIRM LOCATIONS [NOT RE GIONAL
OFFICES OF WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON‘ L.LP]* A
ANCHORAGE ALASKA CLEVELAND, OHIO

PHOENIX, ARIZONA OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
CABOT, ARKANSAS EUGENE, OREGON
HONOLULU, HAWAII COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA
BOISE, IDAHO KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS SANDY, UTAH

MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS RAWLINS, WYOMING
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

METAIRIE, LOUISIANA

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

GREAT FALLS MONTANA
OMAHA, NEBHASKA

LAS VEGAS NEVADA
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
CEDAR KNOLLS, NEW JERSEY
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA W&A Hours of Operation:
8am.-5pm. ET M-F

|[wa&A File No. 159501009 |

RE: PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN

BANK

vs. CONNIE D DIEHL and DOUGLAS W TAYLOR

Dear Connie D Diehl:

Enclosed herein please find a 10-Day Notice pursuant to Rule 237.1 of the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

Enclosure

CC:

Sincerely,

e

Amgl 'R Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (800) 830-2793
Counsel for Plaintiff

COPY

This is an attempt by a debt collector to collect a debt and any information obtained will

be used for that purpose



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C. NO. 06-1458-CD

ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CONNIE D DIEHL
DOUGLAS W TAYLOR
Defendant(s)

TO:  CONNIE D DIEHL
441 SURVEYOR RUN ROAD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

DATE OF NOTICE: February 06, 2007

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH.
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. :

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU

WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT
A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
814-765-2641 ’

Amy¥. Doylé487062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 159501099



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION,L.L.C.

ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK No. 06-1458-CD
Plaintiff
VS. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CONNIE D DIEHL
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

(x) Notice is hereby given that a Judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of
$8,370.97, plus interest, on '\A—(){L\\ A\ ,2097)

(x) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothm& the within judgment is/are attached.
By: ;

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.

Date: J/0 W

Amy F. Doyle{#87062 / Danig olfson #20617
Philip C. Warhplic #863¢1 / David R. Galloway #8
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 / Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Ronald S. Canter #94000 / Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Wolpoif & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)

NOTICE SENT TO:  Connie D Diehl

441 Surveyor Run Road
Clearfield PA 16830

W&A File No. 159501099
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC
Plaintiff NO. 06-1458-CD

vs. . ' CIVIL ACTION — LAW.

CONNIE D. DIEHL
DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO REQUEST EXEMPLIFIED JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:

- Please provide an Exemplified Judgment for this matter. The Judgment is being

transferred to BRIDGEPORT, TEXAS.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: A/ﬂll/ bé ' (YZL/WK A//V\/ /

F.D ~ Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
. David R. Galloway #87326 Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 " Ronald S. Canter #94000

Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700

WA File No. 159501099 - Counsel for Plaintiff
F I LEDAwed
a 10 1500
FEB 2 5 2008
No (C
Wiliam A. Shaw  ~ .
.lunromonotary/CIerk of Courts

ok coévm of doctet

avnes wWHh QLLC%.mLDF Jo
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

/
D)

/

{r D
-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
@
&

LY =

I

Palisades Collection, LLC
Chase Manhattan Bank

Vs. NO. 2006-01458-CD

Connie D. Diehl
Douglas W. Taylor

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Please of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified and full copy of the docket entries
1n the above captioned case.

I further certify that a Judgment was entered in the above captioned matter in favor of
Palisades Collection, LLC, and against Douglas W. Taylor on February 1, 2007, in the amount
0f$7,630.97, and against Connie D. Diehl on April 18, 2007, in the amount of $8,370.97.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the
said Court, on the 25th day of February, A.D., 2008.

: William A. Shaw
! Prothonotary




B

l'_'.fétga: 02/25/2008 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BHUDSON
Time: 02:13 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2006-01458-CD

Current Judge: No Judge
Palisades Collection, LLC, Chase Manhattan Bank vs. Connie D. Diehl, Douglas W. Taylor

Civil Other
Date Judge

09/08/2006 New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Chippie, Tonilyn M. (attorney for Palisades No Judge
Collection, LLC) Receipt number: 1915479 Dated: 09/08/2006 Amount:
$85.00 (Check) 2CC Shff and 1CC Atty.

11/13/2006 Sheriff Return, September 15, 2006 at 9:28 am Served the within No Judge
Complaint on Connie D. Diehl.
September 15, 2006 at 9:28 am Served the within Complaint on Douglas
W. Taylor. So Answers, Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff by s/Marilyn Hamm
Shff Hawkins costs pd by Wolpoff $48.39

02/01/2007 Filing: Judgment Paid by: Chippie, Tonilyn M. (attorney for Palisades No Judge
Collection, LLC) Receipt number: 1817471 Dated: 02/01/2007 Amount;
$20.00 (Check) Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant
Douglas W. Taylor ONLY, in the amount of $7630.97. Filed by s/ Tonilyn
M. Chippie, Esquire.
04/18/2007 Filing: Judgment Paid by: Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP Receipt humber: No Judge
1918626 Dated: 04/18/2007 Amount: $20.00 (Check)
Judgment entered against the Defendant Cannie D. Diehl in the amount of
$8,370.97
1 Cert. with notice to Connie D. Diehl

02/25/2008 Filing: Praecipe to Request Exemplified Record Paid by: Chippie, Tonilyn  No Judge
M. (attorney for Palisades Collection, LLC) Receipt number: 1922805
Dated: 02/25/2008 Amount: $15.00 (Check) filed by s/Philip C. Warholic,
Esq. No CC Certification of docket entries with judgment to attorney.

| hereby certify this to be a .tn.Je
and attested cepy of the original
statement fliied in this case.

FEB 25 2008

(ot o AL
Prothonotary/

Attest, Clerk of Courts
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Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF

CHAS NHATTA ANK Q

(){'ﬂ CL/WL /amfon/LC/
Plaintiff

VS.

CONNIE D DIEHL omo( ,Ooucg as W

441 SURVEYOR RUN RD ‘/"ay (a/’
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant

vS.

CNB BANK
1231 OLD TOWN RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

NO: 06-1458-CD

U UPUEEE Y GNP SV 37 SV S

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF CHASE

MANHATTA
and Bbramsin /¢ P

Date:February 12, 2016

©7,519000 .
; 4¥LONOH108
=y ggénaab SNV ) sentord)

@
~.ni | c&&ﬁ/lrﬁd'? 910l Yo Shel

ERIE

ANK in the above-captioned matter.

-—‘/‘——\
Slgnature W

Print Naxfe: MicHael F. Ratchford squire

Addr[ess 409 Lackawanna Ave Sult 3C
Scranton. PA 18503

Telephone No: (570) 558-5510 Ext. 120

Supreme Court ID No: 86285
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 32523111 (a)

Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF

]—L&SE MANHATTAN BANK c ( 0 \J) 0 i F@.ﬁ[ln the Court of Common Pleas of
an :

B brocmson 1 CLP " CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff :  Civil Division
Vs, :

CONNIE D DIEHL oun() ;Qoug as W _f—avjl
441 SURVEYOR RUN RD : "NO: 06:1458-CD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant
vs. :
CNB BANK : PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
1231 OLD TOWN RD : ATTACHMENT
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 :
Garnishee

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER
(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;

(2) Against: CONNIE D DIEHL DOUGLAS W TAYLOR

(3) And against: CNB BANK 1231 OLD TOWN RD CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

(4) and index this writ (a) against Defendarit(s)
(b) against CNB BANK 1231 OLD TOWN RD CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): ***-**-3005 ;

) Judgment Amount $8.109.36
Interest $2.183.85
Payments I
Clerks Fee $
Sheriff $
Poundage $
Total .

Date: February 12, 2016

; Abrahamsen Ratchford, fﬁ
L S 148n09 .‘10 HEB.I Attorney for Plaintiff
o P AEV l ONOHI 0Y4d mratchford@law-ar.com
JN3dS M NYIME
M | BT
0l d Rl HdY 9102
'Ccnlwr%éhr Fartchfond |

G 7] o 6ecT6uris shiy



WRIT OF EXECUTION — MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)
Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF

- Tn the Court o Common Pleas of
\SHASE M{‘E_H'A £ ANBANK C / 0 Plaintiff CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
ol ,00 -L% g Cu’m’ Ly : Civil Division

441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722 : NO:06-1458-CD

Defendant

A

CNB BANK WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
1231 OLD TOWN RD :
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Garnishee

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest, and costs against :
CONNIE D DIEHL DOUGLAS W TAYLOR
(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein;
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
CNB BANK Garnishee(s) per property description.

(3) Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s
Social Security Number(s) is/are ***-**_3005
And to notify the Gamishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoyed from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant

and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof;,

(c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution

(1)  the first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which
are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law

(it)each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit excecd $10,000 at any
time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution,
levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(iif)any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or less. If multiple
accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
fundsshall be set aside pursuant to the defendant's general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. 8123.

(4)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posscssion of anyone other than the named
garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Date: Judgment Amount $8.109.36
(scal) Interest $2.183.85

Payments $
Clerks Fee E | ggij.liiz
Sheriff h
/ Poundage $
Total 3
! Vichael F. Rétchford, Esqui
Abrahamsen Ratchford, P.C o~ gw&/
409 Lackawanna Ave Suitef3C G, BV
Scranton, PA 18503 Clerk of Judicial Records

570-558-5510 Ext. 101
mratchford@law-ar.com

Sheriff / Deputy



Rules of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149 V

Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF JM
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK ( , s Wwol (~:“" Inthe Court of Common Pleas of

: CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvama
f\& ‘a !7 /" aam 500, LLFP Plaintiff :  Civil Division

‘
' VS,

CONNIE D DIEHL andh Qouglas ("T% I8 0 06 1458:0D
441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION (Money Judgment)
vs.
CNB BANK
1231 OLD TOWN RD
- CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Garnishee
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property
to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken, A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor’s
exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form and
demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you de not come to court and prove your exemption you
may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES
211 172 ELOCUST STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
814-765-9646



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgments)
PA RCP 3101 to 3149

Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF M
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK C( o) U) 0 /)() In the Court of Common Pleas of

o Bbrams o, Ll P :  CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff :  Civil Division

4

VS.

CONNIE D DIEHL § A0 49 [as UT%W NO: 06-1458-CD
441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
Vs,
(MONEY JUDGMENT)

CNB BANK
1231 OLD TOWN RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

PRI DD

| THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY:




WRIT OF EXECUTION — CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
1) from my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. [Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ 1(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[1(2) paidincash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
a. My statutory exemption: | ] in cash; [ | in kind (specify

property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of §

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption) $

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY



‘Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF

CHASE %AN%TTAN BANK O[O ~ . Inthe Court of Common Pleas of
W 0 ( D’ﬁ Y [J/b ramison (L. ,& : CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
p / Plaintiff :  Civil Division .
Vs,

CONNIE D DIEHL § AoU g [as WT Y Lor™ No: 06-1458-CD
441 SURVEYOR RUN RD :
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant
INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT -
Vvs.
CNB BANK
1231 OLD TOWN RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Garnishee

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor CONNIE D DIEHL SSN # #**.**_3005 0\0&. O
You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

D At the time you were served or at any subseqent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please specify joint
or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s) and the primary
account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank accounts(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.

4) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain fund derived solely from social security funds and/or
disability funds?

5) At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent,
and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

6) At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor's direction
or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

{ q/\s\ ‘/\)



7 At the time you were served or any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivable,
license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by Defendant(s)?

8) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the Defendant(s) account
contain funds deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being
exempt from execution, levy or attachment. If so, state the reason for the exemption, the
amount being withheld and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.

9 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds
on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt
funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S.
Section 81237 If so, identify each account.

10) Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of the
Defendant(s) in which you believe the Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part,
whether or not styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account, trust or
escrow account, attorney's account, or otherwise.

11) To the extent that you're above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail
(or attach a copy of the same).

Abrahamsen Ratchford, P,C.

By

” MicHael . Ratchfoyé, Esquire
409 Lackanna Ave‘Suit 3C
Scranton, PA 18503
(570) 558-5510 Ext. 101



Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE, OF

CHASE N{&IE{ATTAN iANK C / 0 1P In the Court of Common Pleas of .
a O 36N 1 CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
\'J o ( 4 o Ad A/ r ll)laintiff :  Civil Division
VS.

CONNIE D DIEHL £420 U4 (a5 WOTay o™ No: g6-1458-cD

441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant
VS.
CNB BANK
1231 OLD TOWN RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:

- R
-y -
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Palisades Collection, LLC ASSIGNEE OF :
CHASE MA TTAN BANK C[O : In the Court of Common Pleas of

O IMSBh Lé,p CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
\AO\ VD o Cuny % Plajl-;ﬁff : Civil Division
vs. :
CONNIE D DIEHL and A0 ug s & Taglor NO: 06-1458-CD

441 SURVEYOR RUNRD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722
Defendant

Vvs.
AFFIDAVIT UNDER SOLDIERS AND SAILORS

CNB BANK : RELIEF CIVIL RELIEF ACT OF 1940 AS AMENDED
1231 OLD TOWN RD :
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Garnishee

State of Pennsylvania
County of CLEARFIELD:

Michael F. Ratchford, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above named
defendant(s): CONNIE D DIEHL; DOUGLAS W TAYLOR is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): CONNIE D DIEHL; DOUGLAS W TAYLOR is(are) older than eighteen years of
age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): CONNIE D DIEHL; DOUGLAS W FAYL

unknown.
%ﬁzhae’l F. l{aﬁﬂfo;d, Esquirf

fS(are)

Subscribed before me this ?j/ day ofm&x U/\ 20 \ l {

pt~" S1¥103 40 ‘,43313
Notary Public ¥ AYVLONOHLIO0Yd

YION3gS HHVIEE ¢

M1 BIV]
COMAOF ™ LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S| s ’f
e O A ; .
SHELgEOYJt:AR:iAALSgEt‘éROCK | ce Ay Rodthor d | &

Notary Public 3 -=! l j
COVINGTON TWP, LACKAWANNA COUNTY Q)

My Commission Expires Apr 29, 2018




Py

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

% Status Report
¥ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: DIEHL

First Name: CONNIE

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-01-2016

Results as of : Apr-01-2016 09:40:08 AM

SCRA 30

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Component
NA R No. NA
This response reﬂecB the lndeuals' active duty status based on the Acuve Duty Status Date
[ I T i T o
PN
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date
" Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Component
NA ‘ 'NA x’“"‘ . - NA

The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up 1o Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Notification Start Dale _

Order Naotification End Date

Service Component

NA

Vo R &

NA

i S o

ENEN

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
m*‘

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Umformed Servn:es (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization ‘of the Depariment of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civit Relief Act (50 USC App. y 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https://kb.defense.gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers.jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a calf to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies 1o a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counse! to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: KCB87450J2CFXAQ
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC, ASSIGNEE : No. 06-1458-CD
OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, :
Plaintiff ; NOQ(/
& ; FILED
CONNIE D. DIEHL andDDfOUGLAS W. TAYLOR,S MAY 02 2016
efendants ; ofa g
and : BRIAN K. SPENCER |
: PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS S
CNB BANK,
Garnishee(s)

GARNISHEE CNB BANK’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that I
served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U. S.

First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on the Defendant by

U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U. S, FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL &
Michael F. Ratchford, Esquire FIRST CLASS MAIL
Abrahamsen Ratchford, P.C. Connie D. Diehl

409 Lackawanna Avenue, Suite 3C 441 Surveyor Run Road
Scranton, PA 18503 Clearfield, PA 16830

Respectfully submitted,

Dae: <= € § 1@ Z@/%

Peter F. Smith,

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC, ASSIGNEE No. 06-1458-CD
OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, :
Plaintiff

\&

CONNIE D. DIEHL and DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR,;
Defendants -
and

CNB BANK,
Garnishee(s)

CNB’S ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, CNB Bank, by its attorney, Peter F. Smith, who answers the

Interrogatories to the Garnishee as follows:

1. No.
2. No.
3. No.
4. No.
5. - No.
6. No.
7. No.
8. No.
9. No.
10.  N/A.

11.  N/A. ' !

Date: </ - 2.7 7(6

Péter F. Smithy/Attorney Tof CNB Bank
30 8.2 St., P.O. Box 130

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in these Answers to Interrogatories are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

CNB Bank

Date: 26 #PYH) oI ByWMM/\

Meéa . Palmer
Deposit Operations




Wesley B Thurston

Sheriff

Michael Churner
Chief Deputy

Gary A Knaresboro
Solicitor

Cynthia Butler-Aughenbaugh
Office Manager

PALISADES COLLECTION, LLC ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

VS.

Case Number

CONNIE D. DIEHL (et al.) 2006-1458-CD

04/25/2016

05/02/2016

05/02/2016

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01:54 PM - DEPUTY STEPHANIE NEEPER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES
AND SAYS, THAT THE REQUESTED PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, PRAECIPE WRIT
OF EXECUTION, WRIT NOTICE, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION, INTERROGATORIE, RETURN OF
SERVICE OF PROCESS, AFFIDAVIT UNDER SOLDIERS & SILORS ACT & SATUS REPORT WAS
SERVED BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY TO APERSON
REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE TRACI BRESSLER BANK TELLER, WHO ACCEPTED AS
"ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR THE WITHIN NAMED GARNISHEE, CNB BANK, AT 31 S.
SECOND STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 AND ATTACHED AS DIRECTED.

SHERIFF WESLEY B THURSTON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND
SAYS, THAT THE PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, PRAECIPE, WRIT OF EXECUTION,
WRIT NOTICE, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION, INTERROGATORIE, RETURN OF SERVICE OF PROCESS,
AFFIDAVIT UNDER SOLDIERS & SAILORS RELIEF ACT & STATUS REPORT WAS SERVED UPON
CONNIE D. DIEHL AT 441 SURVEYOR RUN RD., CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 BY U.S. REGULAR MAIL.

SHERIFF WESLEY B THURSTON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND
SAYS, THAT THE PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, PRAECIPE, WRIT OF EXECUTION,
WRIT NOTICE, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION, INTERROGATORIE, RETURN OF SERVICE OF PROCESS,
AFFIDAVIT UNDER SOLDIERS & SAILORS RELIEF ACT & STATUS REPORT WAS SERVED UPON
DOUGLAS W. TAYLOR AT 441 SURVEYOR RUN RD., CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 BY U.S. REGULAR
MAIL.

SHERIFF COST: $62.00 SO ANSWERS,

DATE

May 02, 2016

'CATEGORY

M:M

WESLEY B THURSTON, SHERIFF

TooeosTsT T T T T

MEMd i CHK # DEBIT CREDIT

04/20/2016
04/20/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
06/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016

Advance Fee Advance Fee 19288 $0.00 $250.00
RDR $9.00 $0.00
Service $9.00 $0.00
Service (Additional Defendant) $12.00 $0.00
Surcharge $30.00 $0.00
Mileage $2.00 $0.00
Refund $188.00 $0.00

N\

SIHN0T A0 WY ®\ $250.00  $250.00
;&’l% H i, GT!D‘}; fﬂ‘dd BALANCE: | $0.00 ]
YIIH3dS W HY Y

o[BI NOCC

L0 o - AVH S0

TENIERN

[ Plaintiff Attomsy; ABRAHAMSEN RATCHFORD, PC,, 409 LACKAWANNA AVENUE, SUITE 3C, SCRANTON; PA 18503 |

{c) CountySuiite Sh'ériff, féleosoﬁ, Inc.



Palisades Collection, LLC

Plaintiff
Vs.

CONNIE D DIEHL and DOUGLAS W
TAYLOR

441 SURVEYOR RUN RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-8722

Defendant
Vs.
CNB BANK
1231 OLD TOWN RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

NO: 06-1458-CD

Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment against
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary of CLEARFIELD County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment against Garnishee.

Thank you,

Michael F. Ratchford, Esq[Jire
Abrahamsen Ratchford, P.C.
Lawyer ID # 86285
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